505173353 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5220121 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA DI CHELE	10/31/2018
PAOLO APRILE	10/31/2018
GIACOMO RIGONI	10/31/2018
LUCA PATTINI	10/31/2018
NICOLA ALESSI	10/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA SAN VITALINO, 13	
City:	CALDERARA DI RENO, BOLOGNA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16098419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-259-0900

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 5900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DLIA.039US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RITA BOTT

SIGNATURE: /Rita Bott/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0238

505173353

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Andrea Di Chele, residing at Contrada Sterparo, 11/A, 1-86011 Baranello (CB) (IT), Paolo Aprile, residing at Via Dante, 13, I-40069 Zola Predosa (BO) (IT), Giacomo Rigoni, residing at Via Elio Bernardi 11, I-40133 Bologna (IT), Luca Pattini, residing at Via Andrea Costa, 127, I-40134 Bologna (IT), Nicola Alessi, residing at Via Filippo Turati, 51/3, I-40134 Bologna (IT), (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LASER SCANNER, set forth in a Non-Provisional Patent Application of the United States, filed November 1, 2018, having Serial No. 16/098,419; and

WHEREAS, DATALOGIC IP TECH S.R.L., having its principal place of business at Via San Vitalino, 13, 40012 Calderara Di Reno, Bologna, IT (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all subsequently filed applications claiming the benefit of or priority to this application, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and provisional application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

DLIA.039US (DLIA17025/US)

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignees, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DENTONS US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26263

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number when it becomes available.

31/10/2018 Date	Andrew Or Oslo Andrew Di Chele
31/10/2018	Paolo Aprile
Date 34/10/2018	Giaes us Rugoni
31/10/2018	Giacomo Rigoni
Date 31/10/2018	Luca Pattini
Date	Nicola Alessi

1002444-1-000055

DLIA.039US (DLIA17025/US)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrea Di Chele, Paolo Aprile, Giacomo Rigoni, Luca Pattini and Nicola Alessi signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	31 OCTOBER 2018	Signed at	BOLOGNA		
*****	(Type or Print)				
B	FATRICE PARENTI	·	Betwee Parry	١	
(T	one or Print Name of Witness)	***************************************	(Signature of Witness)		

10024441 -000055

109473041

PATENT REEL: 047397 FRAME: 0242